PURCHASING ITEM
FOR
COUNCIL AGENDA
MEMO NO. ST08-011

1. Agenda Item Number:

26

Chandler - Arizona
Where Wsluer Hake 7P Difference

2. Council Meeting Date:
November 8, 2007

TO: MAYOR & COUNCIL 3. Date Prepared: October 23, 2007
THROUGH: CITY MANAGER 4. Requesting Department: Public Works

5. SUBJECT: Extend Contract No. ST7-988-2225 and Contract No. ST7-988-2362 for City Landscape
Maintenance Service Area 1 and for City Landscape Maintenance Service Areas 2 and 3 in an amount not
to exceed $215,000 and $430,000 respectively with Artistic Land Management for one year with provisions
for two and three one-year extensions respectively.

6. RECOMMENDATION: Recommend extending Contract No. ST7-988-2225 and Contract No. ST7-988-
2362 for City Landscape Maintenance Service Area 1 and for City Landscape Maintenance Service Areas 2
and 3 in an amount not to exceed $215,000 and $430,000 respectively with Artistic Land Management for
one year with provisions for two and three one-year extensions respectively.

7. BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION: The landscaped areas to be maintained under this contract are the

arterial street right-of-ways, medians and retention basins.
weed control, irrigation repair, mowing and pruning
is bordered by Ray Road on the south, the Price

The contract includes weekly trash pickup,
ftrimming as required. Area 1 is the area of the City that
Frontage Road/101 Freeway on the west, and the City

limits on the north and east sides of the City. Areas 2 and 3 are bordered by Hunt Highway on the south,
western city limits on the west, Ray Road on the North, and eastern city limits on the east.

8. EVALUATION PROCESS: In November 2006, for Areas 2 and 3, and November 2005 for Area 1, the
City awarded a one-year contract with an option on both to extend the contract each year for four
successive years for landscaping maintenance of arterial street right-of-ways, medians and retention basins
within the City. Staff is recommending extension of both of these contracts, for the second year in Area 1,
and for a second year in Areas 2 and 3. Artistic Land Management has provided excellent service to the
City during both current contract terms and has agreed to the one-year extension with a 3% increase for
fuel, administration costs, vehicle insurance, materials and general liability.

9. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

Cost: $215,000 (Area 1)

Cost: $430,000 (Area 2)

Savings: N/A

Long Term Cost: N/A

Acct. No Fund: Program Name: CIP Fund: Funds:
101.3300.0000.5219 General Fund Other Professional/Contracts Svcs. N/A $645,000

10. PROPOSED MOTION: Move to extend Contract No. ST7-988-2225 and Contract No. ST7-988-2362
for City Landscape Maintenance Service Area 1 and for City Landscape Maintenance Service Areas 2 and
3 in an amount not to exceed $215,000 and $430,000 respectively with Artistic Land Management for one
year with provisions for two and three one-year extensions respectively.

ATTACHMENT: Amendment

APPROVALS

%e%lest%ggepartment 4)

Mike Normand, Acting Assistanf Public Works

Director-Transportation & Operations

14. Cj

W. Mark Péntz

Y




AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER
AND
ARTISTIC LAND MANAGEMENT INC.
BID NO. ST7-988-2225

This Amendment #2 to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler and Artistic
Land Management, Inc. for Landscape Maintenance Site 1 dated November 17, 2005
between the City of Chandler (CITY) and Artistic Land Management, Inc. is entered into
the 20" day of November, 2006.

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1.

The agreement is hereby amended as follows: The agreement is extended for
the first one-year option for the period of December 1, 2007 — November 30,
2008.

For and in consideration of the performance of the work herein as set forth in the
contract documents, which are part hereof and in accordance with the direction
of the City of Chandler, the City of Chandler agrees to pay the Contractor per the
pricing schedule listed on attached Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed a total
contract amount of $215,000.

All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect. All terms and conditions in the original
Agreement not specifically amended herein shall be incorporated by reference in
its entirety and shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this

day of , 2007.

CITY OF CHANDLER: CONSULTANT:

By:

By:

Mayor Title:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

1

CitW;@/ TTEST: (If corporation)

ATTEST:

Secretary

City Clerk



»

18/31/2087 16:37 480-782-3415

Oct. 37, 2007 4:17PM

PlW ADMIN

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO,
7O AGREEMENT RETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER
A

3]
ARTISTIC LAND MANAGEMENT INC.
BID NO. £77.988.2226

This Amandment #2 to that certain Agreement Betwaen tha City Of Chandier and Anlstic
Land Mansgement, Inc. far Landscaps Malntsnanca Sits 1 dated Novambar 17, 2006
patween the Clty of Chandler (€ITY) and Artistic Land Management, In. 18 srtered into
tha 20" day of Novernbar, 2608,

WHEREAS, the parties have agraed o exiend the Coniract far ane more ona year tenmn: |

NOW THEREFORE, the pariles agree aa foliows:

1, The agreemeni is hersby amendad aa follows: The sgresment js extandad for
tha firet one~year aption for the peried of Dacember 1, 2007 = Novermber 30,
amsl .

5. Far and In conaidecetion f the parfermence of the work harein a8 set forth in the
cantract documents, whish ane gart hereof and in accordénca with the direction
of the City of Chandlar, the Cly of Chandier agrees to pay the Contracter per the
aricing schedule listed on attached Exhibil A n an amotiat net to sxcesd a total
contract amount of $21%5,000,

3. Al athar tarma ana condilions of the above referanced Agreéement shall ramain
unchanged and In full force end effect. All temd and conditions i the orginal
Agreamant nal apacifically amended herain ahall be Incorporated by reference n
13 ontrety And anail ramaln In Al force and effect.

IN WITNESE WHEREOF, tgg g_’arﬂe hava hereunto suhecrioed their namee this

.. daye
CITY OF CHANOLER: - CONSULTANT:
By: | ay:
Mayor Title: /2 ol
APFROVED A8 TO FORM:
2 \
GLW TTEST: (If corporation)
ATTEET: | .__
_ Secretary

City Clerk

No. 5588 P 4

PAGE

9p5/68



Oct. 30. 2007 11:37AM No. 5558 P,

EXHIBIT A
PRICING
T = TURF
G = GRANITE
U = UNIMPROVED
A = ACRE
AREA 1
Price Per Month
Site Por Lacation With  Annual Price
No. Iype Logatio imigation Malnt,  BarLocation
100 G Western Conal $ X 12 = §33,000
(Basins - Prica Road to RUR tracks East of AZ Ave.
includes AZ Ave gateway - 17.00 A)
101 G Elliet aoqa $ 4487 x 12=$_ 53844
(Basing -West of Caronado ta Summit P1.,
Narth eide - 27 A)
102 G  Eliot Roed . § 208 x 1233588
(ROW - Dobacn Eaet to Dakota 8t.,
South alde enly- 1.8A)
03 @ to ¢ §48 x 12=9.10176
North Clty limite
(ROW-North of Warner to Mesquite-bath sidos
Basins-Sauth of Wamer, Cheyenne to 8hewnee-Eaat eide
ROW-North of Elliot, North of Siivergate to Weetem Canal-boih sides 5.1 A)
104 6  WamerRoad. ) x 12=8.3.276
(ROW & Basins - North sidie from Bullmoose
ta Comanche Ave. ~ 1.64 A)
108 G Alma School , § x 12=3.4180
(ROW - Both eides, North & South of Summit,
Median on Aima 8chool= 2.1 A)
106 T Western Cana| (Daybreak)  §- 628 x 12=8_6,300
(Basin - from AZ Ave. ta the Erat - 3.16 A)
107 T Jordan Schoo| $457 x 12=8 5,484
‘ (Bein - on Carriage Lane and Silvergats, North of
Ellict - 278 A)
108 T  Elliot Road § x 12=8 8,678
(Basin - North gide of Elliot Road,
Summlt to San Marcos Pl - 3.3 A)
100 T  AmaSehoolRosd S8 x 128 8818

K

3




0ct. 30. 2007 11:37AM No. 5558 P ¢4

(Batine - Eaet aids - Just North & Eouth of
Palomine -4.32A) - '

110 G  Aima School Rd/Hinhland Bagin 3170 x 1228 2040
(South of Fire Station #2 - 1,02 A)

111 G Knox/Harford §48 x 12=3 678
(ROW —Narth side on Knax,
East of Nabraska, Weet to Harford - 0.28 A)

112 G Alma SchoolKnoxioRay 517 ¥ 12=$.204
(Medians - Knax fo Park, North of Ray - 0.1 A)

113 G WamepPenpinaton 812 x 12=8_144

(ROW - South side of Warner, Weet from
Pennington - 0.07 A)

114 G WamerRoad $332 x 12=§ 3,884
(ROW - West of Laman tree to Coronado-8outhslde
gnd araa around the tennls court - 2.00 A)

115 G  WamerMeQusan 3086 X 1228 7,960
(ROW on Warner-ithica to McQueen, South side only
MoQuesan-West side, Wamer South 10 Knox
Knox-Narth side, MoQueen to Hamiton - 4.00 A)

116 G [mproysment Disirici 81 51406 x 12§ 17,952
(Madians ~McQuean-two medians-North of Warnar, mediana
South ta Ray (2.5A); Wamer medians from McQueen West to
AZ Ave. (2.0A); Ray mediana from Cooper West to AZ Ave. (2.5A)
Cooper Rd. Narth from Ray to Kant (2.0A)

117 G  RayRead 8415 x 12=8.4,880
(Medians - Aima Schoal to Arrowhead,
Dobaon to Price = 2.5 A)

18 G  Wamer Rg-Southside $33 % 12=5_388
(ROW-Arrowhaad to just East of Camanche-0.2A)

119 T  Dobson& Highland $321 x 12=§ 3,852
(Bagin - SE comer and granite araund basin arsa- 1.83 A)

120 7  WamerMantford Cadar $813 x 12=5.0.268

(South eicle two Basinas on Wamer Easl and Weet of lllinoie
One-West side Hartford between Ranch and Highland |
Two-basine Weet sids Hartford North and South of lowa- 4.88 A) |

121 T  \WamerRd-Gouthelde  $113982  x12=8367044
(Baaina on Warner betwean
Pannington & Arrowhead Dr. ~ 7.20 A)




Oct. 30. 2007 11:37AM

122 G  WamerRoad 883 X 12=3.005
(ROW - Sauth eide — Bunget o Evergreen
Evergreen to Jey - .50 A)

123 G  Aima School Road $33 x 12 w3396
(ROW - Waestside - Stottler Dr. to Calle Del Norte
-0.20A) :

124 ¢  AlmaSchool Rd-Westside $33 x 12=$388
(ROW-Cheyenne to juet Nerth of Barrows,
South of Barrows to Masqulte-.2A)

126 G choal Rd. — East sida 8498 x 12 =§ 8 988
(Basina-North of Chayenne to South of Mesquite-3 A)

128 G Prica Rd. and Curry Rd. $33_ X 12 =9388
(Rasina-North and South of Curry-.2A)

127 @ Knox and Suneet-Noth side $33 x 12 =§388
(Baain-.2A)

128 G owa St $8 x 12 =386

‘ (Median.03A)

TOTAL AREA 1 $210.151.44

Hourly Rate for Spacial Work §_18.50 par hour

No. 5558

P.

;




AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE,
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHANDLER
AND ARTISTIC LAND MANAGEMENT INC
for Landscape Maintenance — Sites 2 & 3
Bid No. ST7-988-2362

This Amendment #1 to that certain Agreement Between the City Of Chandler (CITY) and Artistic
Land Management, Inc. (CONTRACTOR) for Landscape Maintenance — Sites 2 & 3 dated
November 20, 2006 and the City is entered into the 20" day of November, 2006.

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Contract for one more one year term;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1.

of

The agreement is hereby amended as follows: The agreement is extended for the first
one-year option for the period of December 1, 2007 — November 30, 2008.

For and in consideration of the performance of the work herein as set forth in the contract
documents. which are part hereof and in accordance with the direction of the City of
Chandler, the City of Chandler agrees to pay the Contractor per the pricing schedule listed
on attached Exhibit A in an amount not to exceed a total contract amount of $430,000.

All other terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect. All terms and conditions in the original Agreement not specifically
amended herein shall be incorporated by reference in its entirety and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto subscribed their names this day
, 2007.

CITY OF CHANDLER: CONTRACTOR:

By:

By:

MAYOR Title:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney J&,/ ATTEST: (If corporation)
ATTEST:
Secretary
City Clerk
Page 1 of 3

2362 — Amendment 1 — Artistic Land Mgmt



18/31/2087 16:37 480-782-3415

Oct. 31, 2007 4:1TPM

PW ADMIN

PAGE ©2/P8

No.5588 P

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

YO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
AND ARTISTIC LAND MANA

[TY GF CHANDLER
GEMENT ING

for Landscape Malntenanas - giteg 243
BidN

o. 877.888-2162

This Amendment #1 1o thas ceniain Agreement Betwean the City Of Grandlar (CITY) mnd Aliatie

Land Management, Ins. {CONTRA

CTOR) for Landacape Maintanance —0 B.Sitn 2 8 3 dated

Noverbar 20, 2008 and the City s enterad into tha 20" day of Na

WHEREAS, the panles have agreed 1o #xiend the Contract far one more one year term;

NOW THEREFQRE, the parties agree 88 followa!

4. The agreement is hereby amended a8 follows: The agrasmant {8 axtandied fof the firet
one-year optian far the peried of December 1, 2007 = November 30, 2008.

2. Far and In cengidaration of the performance of the werk hersih A# gat forth in the coniract
daouthents, which ars part herecf and In acoordance With the dirsetion of the Clty of

Chandlar, the Clty of Chandier egreas o pay

on attachad Exhinlt A in an amount not ta exce

the Gentractor par tha pricing schecuie isted
ad b total contract amaunt of §430,000-

a. Al other terms and cenditions of the abova refarenced Agresmant shal remain unchanged
and in Wil force and effect. All terme and conditiona in tne original Agreament nat apeciically
amenided herain shall be incorpacatsd by rafaranos In Ite entirety and shall ramain in full forca

and effast,

IN WITNEBS V%E;EOF' the paitiea have hareunto subgcribed thelr names thie ____ day

of s

CITY OF CRANDLER:

By:

MAYOR
ARPROVED A8 TO FORM:

Chy Anamauf,;/

ATTEST:

City Clark

1

) | page 1o/
2982 - Amendment 1 = Aiatio Laod Mgt

CONTRACTOR:

ATTEST: (I corparation)

Reoretary



Oct.30. 2007 11:37AM

Site
Ne,

200
201
202
203
204
086
208
207
208
208
210
21
12
M
214
216
218
217
218
219
220
&1
222
243
224
226
8
227
rrL]
220
230
231
232
233
234
238
236
237
238
239
240
241

E

000009909000000000000{390000000940000000900

EXHIBIT A

PRICING
AREA 2

hogitien

Tyeon Manor
Chandler Bivd. Eaet of Cooper
Pecos Rd.Mest of Cooper
Price Read Medians
Alma 8chool Rd. Medlan

Dobson Road Median Chandler Bivd - Pacos

Chandier 8ivd. N. slds Median
Nebraaka & Fairviaw
Dobson ROW § of Warner
McQueen Rd. 8 of Ray
Chandler ROW McQueen to Cooper
Chandier Blvd. Price ta Sunzel

Chandler Helghts Alma School ta AZ Ave
Quaen Creek Alma School to w City Limits
Alma schoal Qcotillo to Chandler Heights

MeQueean Chandlar Blvd ta Pacos,
Germann E. of AZ Ave 1o Alrpont
Dobson Rd. N of Ocotilla

AZ Ave. S of Willla to Chandler Hgts. 3.68A

Fann Basin £ of AZ Ave 10 Garmann

Pacag Rd. E of Dobgen to McQueen Rd.

Arizona Ave. Frye 1o Pecos

Cooper Rd. med. 8. of Ray to med. S. of Chandler Blvd

Cooper Rd./S of Riggs to Hunt HWY
Alma 8choo!/Fiint
Pecos Rd., Cottonwoad and Gilbart
Ocotilo McQueen o Coopar
McQuseen Riggs to Buena Vista
Chandler Heighta E & W ef Hamilton
Glibert Rd./Garmarnn to Ryan
Rigas Rd./Gilkent
Coopar/Queen Creak to Occtilio
Coaper Rd./North of Frye
Riggs Ra./Lindeay 10 Val Vieta
Willle Rd.MWast of AZ Ave.
Chandier BIvd./E & W of Apache
Queen Rd./East of Coaper
AZ Ave/Frya North-Eaet & West
Germann - Dabgan W 1o Price
Ray - Arrowhead to Ceniral
Ocotlllo AZ Ave to Baeha
Lindsay Normn of Riggs

Page 2of 3

2952 — Amandment { - Arlatie Land Mg

No. 5058 P

Price Per Month

Per Looatlon  Annual Price
irrigation Maint. Par Loeation
$ 7229 12 § 666.62
23205 12 § 2,796.40
8 4858 12 § 55B.98
$ 88238 12 § 6.688.60
§ 2,766.43 12 § 33,54b6.16
$ 144430 12 $ 17331.60
$ 4658 12 §  65B.96
§ 66008 12 § 46,7089
$ 27721 12 § 332062
§ 653670 12 § 642048
§ 54042 12 § 4,180.04
$ 120063 12 § 3,487.68
$ 44261 12 § 531132
$ 126772 12 § 16,772.64
$ 60888 12 § 838620
§ 81633 12 § 09,783.88
§ 148780 12 § 17,611.20
§ 02808 12 § 7547.02
$ 63628 12 § 10,035.48
$ 23266 12 § 270540
§ 7E8T4 12 § 022488
$ 1,164.76 12 § 13077.12
$ 34042 12 § 4103.04
8 64061 12 § 7,687.32
§ 3860 12 § 47520
$§ 2329 12 § 27948
§ 30284 12 § 3,634.08
g 11847 12 3 139784
$ 69.86 12 § 83866
¢ 186835 12 § 223820
$ 1,071.88 12 § 12,850,96
§ 23208 12 § 2.795.40
$§ 116.47 12 § 139764
§ 68238 12 & 6,083.60
$ 4558 12 §  5658.96
8 282 12 % 27.84
§ 14847 12 § 139764
$ 4658 12 §  55B.68
§ 118.47 12 § 138784
¢ @pE.B5 12 § B,386.20
§ 0318 12 § 1,118.16
§ 4858 12 §  6Gop.oe

/



Oct. 30. 2007 11:37AM

242 e Gilbert Rd. med. N. of Chandiar Helghts
243 G Chandlar Helghts Rd. West of Glibert
244 G McQueen Rd - med. S. of Ocaolillo
246 G Glibert R4. med. 8 of Riggs
248 G 58ih Street, Row - § Stope by 202 Qverpass
Total Area ?
AREA Y
300 ¢ Twelve Oake
301 G Chandler Bivd. Galaxy
302 €] Ray Rd, ROW
303 G Kyrena Road
304 G Rural Read
308 G MoClintock Or.
308 G 66N Blrest
307 G Ray Road
308 G Crestvisw biks path
308 G Twelve Oaks
310 (c] Kyrane Road
an (c] MoClintack
312 G Rurgl Road
KL K] c] Kyrene Road
314 G Ray Road
918 G McClintock
318 c] Kyrene Read
317 G Crestvisw VAV
318 T Chandiar/Galaxy Glenview
9 T Chandler/McCiintack/C.C. Way
220 T Twelya Oaks
321 T Kyrane Rd.
322 T McClintock - Easl elde
w [¢) Twelve Qake - Bike Path
324 G Chandier Blvd.
326 G Crafco Basin
328 a Ray Rd. & |-10 Entrance Way
327 G Metre Bivd.
328 T MeClinteck/Chandier Blvd
328 G MoClintock/Chandier Bivd
330 G Geronima
Total Area 3
Hourly Rate for Spacial Work
Unit Coat per Granite Acre
Linit Cost per Tyrf Acre

Poge 3ol 3

2362 - Amendmaent 1 — Artistlq Lend Mot

€A € & B B

$
8
$
§
§
$
§
$
$
H
5
$
§

48.88
46.68
23.20
23.29
69.88

60.88
£0.61
116.47
286.63
288.63
356.42
312.16
698.88
268.24
486.91
232.95
483.86
13,67

$ 1,080.22

$
¢
§

118.47
§8.23
3e6.02

$ 133047
$ 1,088.27
§ 1,683.28
§ 3,2508.04

5 on th n P R D g W

252.08
232.65
13.87
§24.14
232,95
486.91
4.86
48.68
93.18
232.85

12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

No. 5558

§68.00
558.98
279.48
279.48
§36.58
248,838.32

€ 4p B A N B

$ 83858
$ 119412
$ 136784
§ 343838
$ 343836
$ 4,277.04
$ 3,745.80
$ 6,386.20
$ 3074.88
$ 660002
$ 2,795.40
§ 592832
§ 1687.64
$ 13.082.64
g 1.307.84
$ 008.76
§ 475224
$ 18,073.64
§ 12663.24
§ 18,939.38
§ 38,360.48
§ 270540
$ 2,785.40
§ 18764
$ 6,20068
$ 2,765.40
% 6.,560.82
$ £6.80
$ 655896
8 1.118.18
$ 2,785.40
8 176,718,00

] 19.57
§ 25000
$ 280.00

P.

8




	Return to Agenda

